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100G SR4 100m QSFP+ Hgi&ith

—. P onfiid
IEHONHTI00Gb/s (QSFP28)EiER, BHEINT BRI , 3HLTRARGMAA, QSFP28L W HiEE

HRAMNBT A REREOEE | B/ NEEMEMIERN25Gb/s | FEROMASEN 100K , EIEERH100Gb/s, QSFP281E
BIBRERTLAEMTP/MPORBELAS AT ER SR, IXIEHSR AR+ 3.3VIRE, BEIRHLVCMOS/LVTTLEFHRHIES | 245
TEOTATFRAXHRNESIMERES | FHEEEESIER. BN BETLURSIE , FEALKARCERIEE | L3k
BERANRITRIENE, 1%~ MIRIEQSFP28Z RN (MSA)RIT T Y RBIEREME SO, AIiRESEAIINBIIERM |
BIERE. EEFEMIFIL,
=. FmiFE

B AR TIEE

B 4x25.78125gb / sSEESIZOBMPOREO

B SEEAIL100Gb/s

B 33VEHRHE

B BARINFE2W

B MPOREO

B 7EOMANET HERIEEATIA100m

B T{EEESBE: 0~+70°C

B &FSRoHS R
=. Pt

B F5QSFP28 MSAtRE

B /%4 IEEE 802.3bm 100GBASE-SR4 R
M, RzFdlg

B HEPD

B 100GLEAKM

h. FmEkR. #iE. RT
1. EREH
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Parameter Symbol Min Max Units Note
EFERE TS -40 85 degC
TIRRE ToP 0 70 degC
HEBEE vce -0.5 3.6 Vv
TEXHRE RH 0 85 %
EEERKRE THd 34 dBm
—
+t. BSEHHE
Parameter Symbol Min Typical Max Units Notes
Ihi#% 2 w
HEREER Icc 606 mA
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L EBIsE AT E] 2000 ms 1
oy N

AR NEESR 15 mv RMS
N I

ESRNBERIEE 50 mVpp

ENWNBEEN Vin,pp 180 1000 mVpp

EHHANBT Zin 90 100 110 Ohm

ISt 0.40 Ul

REEED 0.15 Ul

i HEBE -0.3 4 \

RimttiEs BT 75 mV RMS
) i

EREHETT Zout 90 100 110 Ohm

B 0.3 ul

TEMEREN 0.15 Ul

I\, BRSE

FRE AC 840 850 860 nm
D AArms 0.6 nm
BEEFYRSIIER PAVG -84 24 dBm
BEECAEIEE
(OMA) POMA -6.4 3.0 dBm 1
FEREENRSIThERE .
2(0MA) Ptx,diff 4.0 dB
BMNEEEOMARZE 3 dBm
TDECRIESITIER )
BMNEEESETIDEITR 43 4B
(TDEC) :
N=pnmd ER 3.0 dB

2 STEEEIRAIR TOL 12 dB
BRE {X1, X2, X3, Y1, {0.3,0.38,0.45,0.35,0.41,0.5 5
Y2, Y3}, 5x10 -5 }
hits/sample
BEEFRSIThEXT
e Poff -30 dBm
RS AC 840 850 860 nm

— | SNEERcEE THd 34 dBm 3
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+—. PINBIHSIREN

BEERKEYThE -10.3 24 dBm
BRat RR -12 dB
BEERKIIE (OMA) 3.0 dBm
EHEEEKREE(OMA) SEN -9.2 dBm
(EEELER LOSA -30 dBm
(EEELREIST LOSD -12 dBm
=2 E LR LOSH 0.5 dB
h. EEEOERR
Parameter Symbol Min Max Units Notes
IRE SRR EHRE DML Temp -3 3 degC BETIERE
FRFE AR AR 2 DMI_vCC | -015 | 0.15 v BRI TIEEE
(SERXIERISRR AN RE DMI_RX_Ch 2 2 dB
(RERTISTEE DML Ibias_Ch | -10% | 10% mA Ch1~Ch4
SETXRISEREYIRE DMI_TX_Ch 2 2 dB
+. HENFREE
1pH
Vee Tx | l
0.1 NPT
Vee_host =
S 3.3Volt
- <+ 1uH |
VecRx | |
,-J-:UJ HF ,4:22 HF J—n.1 prJ—zz uF
GND I I
= " il = =
Vel L | A
0.1 F 22 uF
GND ﬁ I
QSFP+ Module - -
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Multimode
FiberRibbon

38 GND

GND 1
a7 TXin

TX2n 2
36 TX1p

TX2p 3
35 GND

GND 4
34 TX3n

TX4n 5
33 TX3p

TX4p 6
32 GND A 3
31  LPMode (@

© ModSelL 8

. v 5 Resetl g
29 VeooTx a

VCCcRx 10
28  IniL m Gol e
27  ModPrsL joR

(@] SDA 12

26 GND o)

GND 13
25 RX4p

RX3p 14
24  RXd4n

RX3n 15
23 GND

GND 18
22 RXZp

RX1p 17
21 RX2n
54 END RX1n 18

GND 19

Top Side Bottom Side

Viewed from Top

Viewed from Bottom

1 GND Ground 1
2 CML-I Tx2n Transmitter Inverted Data Input
3 CML-I Tx2p Transmitter Non-Inverted Data output
4 GND Ground 1
5 CML-1 Tx4n Transmitter Inverted Data Input
6 CML-I Tx4p Transmitter Non-Inverted Data output
7 GND Ground 1
8 LVTLL-I ModSelL Module Select
9 LVTLL-I ResetL Module Reset
10 VccRx +3.3V Power Supply Receiver 2
11 LVCMOS SCL 2-Wire Serial Interface Clock

-I/0
12 LVCMOS SDA 2-Wire Serial Interface Data

-1/0
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13 GND Ground

14 CML-O Rx3p Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output

15 CML-O Rx3n Receiver Inverted Data Output

16 GND Ground 1
17 CML-O Rx1p Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output

18 CML-O Rx1n Receiver Inverted Data Output

19 GND Ground 1
20 GND Ground 1
21 CML-O Rx2n Receiver Inverted Data Output

22 CML-O Rx2p Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output

23 GND Ground 1
24 CML-O Rx4n Receiver Inverted Data Output 1
25 CML-O Rx4p Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output

26 GND Ground 1
27 LVTTL-O ModPrsL Module Present

28 LVTTL-O IntL Interrupt

29 VecTx +3.3 V Power Supply transmitter 2
30 Vccl +3.3 V Power Supply 2
31 LVTTL-I LPMode Low Power Mode

32 GND Ground 1
33 CML-1 Tx3p Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input

34 CML-1 Tx3n Transmitter Inverted Data Output

35 GND Ground 1
36 CML-I Tx1p Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input

37 CML-I Tx1n Transmitter Inverted Data Output

38 GND Ground 1

+=. ¥EOEE55E

7

Fiber 12
1

i i
@ C0C0C000000O000 @

Fiber 1

J

QSFP28i&HMPOEREAIS MBI E]

Table 1: Lane Assignment

Fiber # | Lane Assignment
1 RX0
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2 RX1
3 RX2
4 RX3
5,6,7,8 Not used
9 TX3
10 TX2
11 TX1
12 TXO0
BEDHEE
+=. Fm8E
SMESEFERS -
K'E*® (cm)
RFEEL
BESEEE
+m. ITWER
Emms FEmBs Emain iR
7163130052 ) 100G QSFP 28 Zi#& ( 100m,850nm,MPO-12,7F
SMHP-85SRNC | 100G QSFP283¢t&EHR VR )
+h. (EucHR
(Erqadia ERE RFS
2021.12.6 TEMIRAS V.0

C2021iNT—RHEFRIERMBIRAT , (REFFENF. BT mARTSE , HENGREESIISESEIRAINF |, AR5
FTiEAN.
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